

T.P.(C) No. 932 OF 2001
ITEM No.24

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.932/2001

SIMRAN MERANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JITENDER MERANI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.,
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.
.SP2

Further appearance on 26th March, 2002 before the
Family Court at Hyderabad be dispensed with. Let this
matter stand over for two weeks in terms of the letter.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar