

(
T.P.(C) No. 932 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.932/2001

SIMRAN MERANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JITENDER MERANI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of the parties, we do feel it expedient to pass the order that the Petitioner's petition bearing O.P. No.576 of 2001 entitled Jitender Merani Vs. Simran Merani@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCC
pending in the Family Court at Hyderabad, be transferred to the Court of competent jurisdiction at Amritsar.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.SP1
(P.D. Balodi) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION)

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 932 OF 2001@@
CC

Mrs. Simran Merani ... Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Jitender Merani ... Respondent

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of the parties, we do feel it expedient to pass the order that the Petitioner's petition bearing O.P. No.576 of 2001 entitled Jitender Merani Vs. Simran Merani@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCC
pending in the Family Court at Hyderabad, be transferred to the Court of competent jurisdiction at Amritsar.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, allowed.
.SP1

.....J.
(U.C. Banerjee)

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)

New Delhi;
July 29, 2002.